HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 146 by Representative Alario

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 1, after "contrary" and the comma "," delete the remainder of the line, delete
- 3 line 2 in its entirety, and on line 3, delete "by the governor of a state disaster or emergency,"

4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>

- 5 On page 2, line 4, after "fund" delete the remainder of the line and insert "balance shall be
- 6 available for appropriation by the legislature in any fiscal year to provide relief from a
- 7 <u>natural catastrophe declared by the federal government to be a disaster or emergency or to</u>
- 8 provide for matching funds for federal disaster or emergency funding for such catastrophe."

9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>

- On page 2, delete lines 5 and 6 in their entirety and insert "The amount appropriated shall
- be incorporated into the official forecast upon the"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, at the end of line 12, change "February 4" to "April 29"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- On page 2, line 20, after "Fund" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 21 in its entirety,
- and insert "by the legislature in any fiscal year to provide relief from a natural catastrophe
- declared by the federal government to be a disaster or emergency or to provide for matching
- 18 funds for federal disaster or emergency funding for such catastrophe."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

20 On page 2, delete lines 22 and 23 in their entirety and insert "The amount appropriated shall"